

Freedom of Information request reference number: 6552.1

Date of response: 12/05/2022

Request:

- How many people were employed by the London Fire Brigade in total for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these employees were firefighters? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these employees were black or from ethnic minority backgrounds? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these employees were women? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these employees had a disability? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these employees were part of the LGBT+ community? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these firefighters were black or from ethnic minority backgrounds? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of the firefighters were women? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these firefighters had a disability? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).
- How many of these firefighters were part of the LGBT+ community? (for each calendar year between 2016-2021 (inclusively).

Response:

In response, I would like to direct you to the [London Datastore](https://data.london.gov.uk/) website which publishes information the Brigade routinely makes available to the public. You can find the link to HR Statistical abstract here <https://data.london.gov.uk/dataset/hr-statistical-abstract> which contains the information you need.

We have dealt with your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. For more information about this process please see the guidance we publish about making a request on our website: <https://www.london-fire.gov.uk/about-us/transparency/request-information-from-us/>